8 7 5 ‘ 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UMPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R[:V ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CTEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 1 gL aaTyy —t T
PART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 4586371-3 A RELEASED 09JUN2010 | MEH | MEH
VUMBER REF
1530319~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530319-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ” /.REF
1530319-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1530319-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - L=
7-1530319-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530319-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY NS BARREL
7-1530319-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
= 1= 3.18+0.5
[ [254+ 070
CRIMP DATA YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECS REF
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL /.REF
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE I
WIRE .52 [.060 IN] F 0.30-0.50mm° or 22-20AWG
INSUL .60 [.063 IN] F B2 54 MAX [.100 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS /) LOCATTON
4.00-5.00 [.157-.197 IN] — A08-8322 & 408-8490 &=
TERMINAL VAZAI DATA SHT - FEED SCROUBHC. MSx10 (REF)
APPL SPEC _ _ 9.53 [.375 INI
TERMINALS APPLIED sesisay O\
SUERTCATUR ASSEMBLE (RES) B T T 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
. SAUE B B T 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 22l 22 21017-7 SCREW, DRIVE 66
2113109 THe-1257-02 RN 5-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
- - -2l 22l 2] 22 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 16 |
) ) B T 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [0 .0 160
- - - B T 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
B T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
WIRE ig} CRIMP HEITGHT a4l 4] 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 154
R — F ! ; -2 2222z | -18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 153
0 50mme or 20AWG | .90 £0.05 [.035 £.002 IN] N T 18030- | NOT, HEX, REG M3 152
0 30mme or 22AWG | .85 £0.05 [.033 £.002 IN] - | | | | | | gl11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
- B T 590753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 150
B T 15024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- S 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - - - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
] B T 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
i - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
- | | | | | | 1633724~ RAM, (SIDE FEED) |44
- B T 2-18024-6  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
- B T 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- - | | | | | | 469367-8 SHIM |38
- B T 8§79103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
B T 1320934-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- -2l 22l 2] 22 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
B T 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- | | | | | | |-18023-? SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 |3
B T 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
) B T 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B T |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l 22l 22 -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
A GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 356835 CEVER. DRAG RELEASE 56
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | | | PA0TY?- | DRAG, TERMINAL 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMAT TON. - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
B T 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
A LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION - | - | | - | 90470 -7 STRIPPER DD
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T T R -18023-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
B I 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
e @ 0 0 - - | - - | - 690472 | STRIPPER 119
S 1338684-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT T3
FOWARN NG 7N 7NN B T 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE -] | | | | | 356885-5  |STOP. SHEAR I
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI1/ZE - - - T ] T-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. CUT 110
ég[ngﬁlN U%EQSWREETE§N3§ N T 162006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE . e T ;
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. e N, : : :
B T 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B T 23801 1-6  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW 3 ROTATED ‘ 8@0 | 7 7 7 | | | f-1633471-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
B T |-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FEED | 2 2 2 | | | /-1633664-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE TT-T6|-T2-TH <6 | 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R T R R o BRI [
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHQ‘ HERR OgJUNZO‘O i quHSburg’ T e
‘ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD QJUNZ20 10 [wame
o LN L DEMING FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
e & oD e HD1 APPLICATOR
@E i Etg ii SRLTCATION SPEC B
iNgth +- . Se e ‘Tqb \e SIZE CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 150 FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|5303|9 _
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SCALE o [ SHEET o A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMARZ000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




